Subsidiaries $ 13,246 — — — 69,966 N — — — $ 83,212

Net Income (Loss) Attributable

to Common Stockholders $ 268,636 $ 15,260 $ 12,422 $ 240,280 $ (203,736) $ 18,071 $ 26,561 $ (23,755) $ 377,494

Net Income Per Share of

Common Stock

Basic $ 1.34 S $ 1.52

Diluted $ 1.32 S $ 1.51

Weighted Average Number of

Shares of Common Stock

Outstanding

Basic 200,739,809 S $249,043,331

Diluted 202,907,605 S $249,257,768

New Residential Investment Corp.

Walter & WCO Acquisition

F-5

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page 93 of 101

6/28/2019https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/1556593/000114036119011685/nt10002728x3_...

Pro Forma Income Statement

Six Months ended 6/30/2016

Historical

New

Residential

Investment

Corp.

Historical

SpringCastle

Pro Forma

Adjustments

Walter

Pro Forma

Adjustments

WCO

Pro Forma

Adjustments

NRZ

Management

&

Incentive

Fee

Adjustment

Pro Forma

Combined

For the

six months

ended

June 30,

2016

For the

three

months

ended

March 31,

2016

For the

three

months

ended

March 31,

2016

For the

six months

ended

June 30,

2016

For the

six months

ended

June 30,

2016

For the

six months

ended

June 30,

2016

For the

six months

ended

June 30,

2016

Interest income $ 467,513 100,131 (13,218) I — — — $ 554,426

Interest expense 181,913 19,654 (195) J 3,648 O 2,811 O — 207,832

Net Interest Income 285,600 80,477 (13,023) (3,648) (2,811) — 346,594

Net Servicing Fee Income* — — — 11,032 P 15,271 P — $ 26,303

Impairment

Other-than-temporary impairment
(“OTTI”) on securities 6,073 — — — — — $ 6,073

Valuation provision on loans 23,570 14,043 — — — — 37,613

29,643 14,043 — — — — 43,686

Net interest income after impairment 255,957 66,434 (13,023) 7,383 12,460 — 329,211

Other Income

Change in fair value of investments in
excess mortgage servicing rights (7,337) — — — — — $ (7,337)

Change in fair value of investments in
excess mortgage servicing rights,
equity method investees 2,347 — — — — — 2,347

Change in fair value of investments in
servicer advances (17,278) — — — — — (17,278)

Gain on consumer loans investment 9,943 — (9,943) K — — — —

Gain on remeasurement of consumer
loans investment 71,250 — (71,250) K — — — —

Gain on settlement of investments, net (27,211) — — — — — (27,211)

Other income (19,515) — — — — — (19,515)

12,199 — (81,193) — — — (68,994)

Operating Expenses

General and administrative expenses 19,305 — 1,668 L — — — $ 20,973

Management fee to affiliate 20,016 — — — — 2,132 R 22,148

Incentive compensation to affiliate 6,125 — — — — 5,177 R 11,302

Loan servicing expense 15,850 11,571 — — — — 27,421

Other expense — 1,668 (1,668) L — — — —

61,296 13,239 — — — 7,309 81,844

Income (Loss) Before Income Taxes 206,860 53,195 (94,216) 7,383 12,460 (7,309) $ 178,373

Income tax expense (2,705) — — M 422 Q 506 Q — (1,778)

Net Income (Loss) $ 209,565 $ 53,195 $ (94,216) $ 6,961 $ 11,954 $ (7,309) 180,151

Noncontrolling interests in Income (Loss)

of Consolidated Subsidiaries $ 29,177 — 18,680 N — — — $ 47,857

Net Income (Loss) Attributable to

Common Stockholders $ 180,388 $ 53,195 $ (112,896) $ 6,961 $ 11,954 $ (7,309) $ 132,294

Net Income Per Share of Common Stock

Basic $ 0.78 S $ 0.53

Diluted $ 0.78 S $ 0.53

Weighted Average Number of Shares of

Common Stock Outstanding

Basic 230,474,796 S 249,043,331

Diluted 230,689,233 S 249,257,768

F-6

Page 94 of 101

6/28/2019https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/1556593/000114036119011685/nt10002728x3_...

TABLE OF CONTENTS

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Walter Transactions

On August 8, 2016, New Residential Investment Corp. (“New Residential” or “Company”) and Walter Investment

Management Corp. (“Walter”) entered into an agreement (“Purchase Agreement”) for the purchase and sale of approximately

[…]

impact of the share issuance by the Company on the incentive compensation threshold.

S. Pro Forma Earnings (Loss) Per Share Attributable to Common Stockholders

Pro forma basic and diluted earnings (loss) per common share attributable to common stockholders has been calculated based

on the number of shares assumed to be outstanding, due to its continuing impact to the management fees and incentive

compensation. The calculation assumes that such shares were outstanding for the full period presented. The following table sets

forth the computation of unaudited pro forma basic and diluted earnings (loss) per share attributable to common stockholders (in

thousands, except per share data):

Year ended December 31, 2015

Net income

(in Thousands) Shares Per share amount

Earnings per share, basic $ 377,494 249,043,331 $ 1.52

Earnings per share, diluted $ 377,494 249,257,768 $ 1.51

F-11

TABLE OF CONTENTS

For the six months ended June 30, 2016

Net income

(in Thousands) Shares Per share amount

Earnings per share, basic $ 132,294 249,043,331 $ 0.53

Earnings per share, diluted $ 132,294 249,257,768 $ 0.53

As of December 31, 2015

Historical

Shares issued in the

transactions Pro Forma Total

Weighted-average shares outstanding, basic 200,739,809 48,303,522 249,043,331

Weighted-average shares outstanding, diluted(1) 202,739,809 46,350,163 249,257,768

As of June 30, 2016

Historical Pro Forma Total

Page 99 of 101

6/28/2019https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/1556593/000114036119011685/nt10002728x3_...

Shares issued in the

transactions

Weighted-average shares outstanding, basic 230,474,796 18,568,535 249,043,331

Weighted-average shares outstanding, diluted(1) 230,689,233 18,568,535 249,257,768

(1) In connection with the offering, we will issue to our Manager options relating to shares of our common stock, representing 10% of the number of shares being
offered, pursuant to our Nonqualified Stock Option and Incentive Award Plan. However, this does not impact diluted shares outstanding since the assumed
strike price and the assumed market value for purposes of computing the treasury stock method are both equal to the share issue price.

F-12

TABLE OF CONTENTS

5,400,000 Shares

New Residential Investment Corp.

7.50% Series A Fixed-to-Floating Rate Cumulative Redeemable
Preferred Stock